Effective Dates - July, 2020

7/1/2020

Agriculture

7/8/2020

Finance and Administration

Real Estate Appraiser Commission

7/12/2020

Auctioneer Commission

Auctioneer Commission

Real Estate Appraiser Commission

7/15/2020

State Board of Education

Monday, June 29, 2020

0080-04-13

0620-03-10

1255-05

0160-01

0160-03

1255-01

0520-02-03

Food Manufacturers and Warehouses

0080-04-13-.01 Scope
0080-04-13-.02 Definitions
0080-04-13-.03 License Application and Fees

Access to Public Records of the Department of Finance and Administration

0620-03-10-.01 Purpose and Scope

0620-03-10-.02 Public Records Request Coordinator
0620-03-10-.03 Requests for Access to Records
0620-03-10-.04 Responding to Public Records Requests
0620-03-10-.05 Charges and Procedures for Payment

Standards of Professional Practice
1255-05-.01 Uniform Standards of Appraisal Practice

Regulations of Auctioneers

0160-01-.01 Duties of Auctioneer

0160-01-.02 Unlawful Rebates

0160-01-.05 Publication of Name

0160-01-.06 Dates of Examination

0160-01-.10 Auction Schools

0160-01-.11 Civil Penalties

0160-01-.12 Apprentices — Sponsors- Supervision

0160-01-.14 Fees

0160-01-.15 Nonresident Auctioneer

0160-01-.16 Non-Auctioneer Owned Firms

0160-01-.20 Advertising Guidelines

0160-01-.21 Disclosure of Buyer’s Premium

0160-01-.22 Late Renewal of License

0160-01-.23 Retirement of License

0160-01-.24 Notification of Change of Information

0160-01-.25 Public Automobile Auction and Public Automobile Auctioneer
License

0160-01-.26 Escrow Account Requirement

0160-01-.27 Livestock Auction Sales

Continuing Education

0160-03-.01 Definitions
0160-03-.03 Basic Requirements

General Provisions
1255-01-.12 Registered Trainee

Educator Licensure

0520-02-03-.03 Requirements for Teacher Licenses

0520-02-03-.10 Requirements for Instructional Leader Licenses

0520-02-03-.15 Requirements as a Result of the COVID-19 Public Health
Emergency
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7/16/2020

Commerce and Insurance

7/22/2020

Real Estate Appraiser Commission

Real Estate Appraiser Commission

7/23/2020

0780-02-23

1255-01

1255-04

Tennessee Technological University 0240-09-03

7/27/2020

Tennessee Technological University 0240-09-05

Monday, June 29, 2020

One and Two Family Dwellings and Townhouses

0780-02-23-.02
0780-02-23-.05
0780-02-23-.12

General Provisions

1255-01-.05
1255-01-.07
1255-01-.08
1255-01-.12

Adoption By Reference
Permits

Local Government Enforcing Residential Building Codes and

Standards

Qualifications for State Licensed Appraiser

Qualifications for State Certified Residential Appraiser

Qualifications for General Certification
Registered Trainee

Continuing Education

1255-04-.01

Continuing Education Requirements

Parking, Traffic, and Safety Enforcement

0240-09-03-.02
0240-09-03-.03
0240-09-03-.04
0240-09-03-.05
0240-09-03-.06

General Provisions

Parking Areas and Zones Enforcement

Parking Violation Fines

Motor Vehicle Operation

Traffic and Parking Citation Disputes and Appeals

Access to Public Records

0240-09-05-.01
0240-09-05-.02
0240-09-05-.03
0240-09-05-.04
0240-09-05-.05
0240-09-05-.06
0240-09-05-.07
0240-09-05-.08

Scope

Definitions

General Policy Statement

Requesting Access to Public Records
Responding to Public Records Request
Redaction

Inspection of Records

Request for Copies of Records

Page 2 of 2



