## Effective Dates - July, 2020

## 7/1/2020

Agriculture	0080-04-13	Food Manufacturers and Warehouses		
		0080-04-1301	Scope	
		0080-04-1302	Definitions	
		0080-04-1303	License Application and Fees	
7/8/2020				
Finance and Administration	0620-03-10	Access to Public Records of the Department of Finance and Administration		
Finance and Administration	0020-03-10			
		0620-03-1001	Purpose and Scope	
		0620-03-1002	Public Records Request Coordinator	
		0620-03-1003	Requests for Access to Records	
		0620-03-1004	Responding to Public Records Requests	
		0620-03-1005	Charges and Procedures for Payment	
Real Estate Appraiser Commission	<u>1255-05</u>	Standards of Professional Practice		
		1255-0501	Uniform Standards of Appraisal Practice	
7/12/2020				
Auctioneer Commission	0160-01	Regulations of Au	ctioneers	
		0160-0101	Duties of Auctioneer	
		0160-0102	Unlawful Rebates	
		0160-0105	Publication of Name	
		0160-0106	Dates of Examination	
		0160-0110	Auction Schools	
		0160-0111	Civil Penalties	
		0160-0112	Apprentices – Sponsors- Supervision	
		0160-0114	Fees	
		0160-0115	Nonresident Auctioneer	
		0160-0116	Non-Auctioneer Owned Firms	
		0160-0120	Advertising Guidelines	
		0160-0121	Disclosure of Buyer's Premium	
		0160-0122	Late Renewal of License	
		0160-0123	Retirement of License	
		0160-0124	Notification of Change of Information	
		0160-0125	Public Automobile Auction and Public Automobile Auctioneer License	
		0160-0126	Escrow Account Requirement	
		0160-0127	Livestock Auction Sales	
Auctioneer Commission	<u>0160-03</u>	Continuing Educat	tion	
		0160-0301	Definitions	
		0160-0303	Basic Requirements	
Real Estate Appraiser Commission	<u>1255-01</u>	General Provision	s	
		1255-0112	Registered Trainee	
7/15/2020				
State Board of Education	0520-02-03	Educator Licensure		
		0520-02-0303	Requirements for Teacher Licenses	
		0520-02-0310	Requirements for Instructional Leader Licenses	
		0520-02-0315	Requirements as a Result of the COVID-19 Public Health	
			Emergency	

Monday, June 29, 2020 Page 1 of 2

## 7/16/2020

Commerce and Insurance	0780-02-23	One and Two Family Dwellings and Townhouses	
		0780-02-2302	Adoption By Reference
		0780-02-2305	Permits
		0780-02-2312	Local Government Enforcing Residential Building Codes and Standards
7/22/2020			
Real Estate Appraiser Commission	<u>1255-01</u>	General Provisions	
		1255-0105	Qualifications for State Licensed Appraiser
		1255-0107	Qualifications for State Certified Residential Appraiser
		1255-0108	Qualifications for General Certification
		1255-0112	Registered Trainee
Real Estate Appraiser Commission	<u>1255-04</u>	Continuing Education	
		1255-0401	Continuing Education Requirements
7/23/2020			
Tennessee Technological University	0240-09-03	Parking, Traffic, and Safety Enforcement	
		0240-09-0302	General Provisions
		0240-09-0303	Parking Areas and Zones Enforcement
		0240-09-0304	Parking Violation Fines
		0240-09-0305	Motor Vehicle Operation
		0240-09-0306	Traffic and Parking Citation Disputes and Appeals
7/27/2020			
Tennessee Technological University	0240-09-05	Access to Public Records	
		0240-09-0501	Scope
		0240-09-0502	Definitions
		0240-09-0503	General Policy Statement
		0240-09-0504	Requesting Access to Public Records
		0240-09-0505	Responding to Public Records Request
		0240-09-0506	Redaction
		0240-09-0507	Inspection of Records
		0240-09-0508	Request for Copies of Records

Monday, June 29, 2020 Page 2 of 2